board on a form supplied by the board and shall be accompanied by 1185 

a fee of not more than Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00), as 1186 

prescribed by the board.  Once issued, every permit must be 1187 

renewed annually, and the renewal fee shall be not more than One 1188 

Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00), as prescribed by the 1189 

board. 1190 

(e)  All permits issued under this section shall expire 1191 

annually on June 30 of each year.  Applications for renewal must 1192 

be made to the board on or before June 30 and must be accompanied 1193